
Junioru Attīstības Hokeja Līga

Game summary
Date: 30.08.2020 Location: Mārupes Ledus halle Start time: 14:45 End time: 16:50 Spec.: 352 Game No.: 2

AKO/Baltie Vilki HS Rīga5 : 4
(2:1, 0:0, 3:3)

Referees Linespersons
GRIŠKEVIČS Jevgēnijs KOKINS Oļegs, OZOLIŅŠ Agris

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 2 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 4 4:00 : 0:33 0 : 1 0 : 0
2nd period 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 6 : 2 2:00 : 5:31 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 3 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 6 4:07 : 1:30 1 : 1 0 : 0

Total 5 : 4 0 : 0 0 : 0 10 : 12 10:07 : 7:34 1 : 2 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  RHS  31 BEĶERIS BRĪVKALNS Kārlis Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  BVK  37 MEŽSARGS Kārlis Goalkeeper in
Pen. 03:26 05:26 RHS    Too many players

Goal 08:50 1:0 BVK EQ 6 LAVIŅŠ Martins Rodrigo MARINAKI Oto #19, TRASÛNS Patriks
#77

Goal 14:04 2:0 BVK EQ 6 LAVIŅŠ Martins Rodrigo TRASÛNS Patriks #77
Pen. 14:36 15:09 BVK  9 GRIGAĻŪNS Jānis Hooking
Goal 15:09 2:1 RHS PP1 35 MOTS Toms ČESLIS Kārlis Nauris #42
Pen. 17:55 19:55 RHS  29 KLEMKA Dāvis Sebastians Cross-checking

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 23:12 25:12 BVK    Too many players
Pen. 24:45 26:45 BVK  9 GRIGAĻŪNS Jānis Tripping
Pen. 26:43 28:43 BVK  16 KRASTIŅŠ Verners Holding an opponent
Pen. 36:02 38:02 RHS  33 ZVIRGZDIŅŠ Reinis Hooking

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description

Goal 44:25 3:1 BVK EQ 6 LAVIŅŠ Martins Rodrigo MARINAKI Oto #19, TRASÛNS Patriks
#77

Pen. 45:45 45:52 RHS  48 STRAZDIŅŠ Raivis Tripping

Goal 45:52 4:1 BVK PP1 6 LAVIŅŠ Martins Rodrigo MARINAKI Oto #19, KAZAKS Edgars
Adrians #28

Goal 48:21 4:2 RHS EQ 42 ČESLIS Kārlis Nauris ZAĶĪTIS Markuss #20
Pen. 48:25 50:25 RHS  48 STRAZDIŅŠ Raivis High sticking
Pen. 52:05 53:35 BVK  13 BINDE Roberts Holding an opponent
Goal 53:35 4:3 RHS PP1 46 DĀRZIŅŠ Rainers BULĀNS Pēteris #54
Goal 54:47 4:4 RHS EQ 33 ZVIRGZDIŅŠ Reinis TARVIDS Daniils #47
Pen. 56:38 58:38 RHS  41 KAČNOVS Artūrs Holding an opponent
Goal 58:56 5:4 BVK EQ 15 VIRSNĪTIS Reinis VILCĀNS Marks #5
GK 59:36  RHS  31 BEĶERIS BRĪVKALNS Kārlis Goalkeeper out
GK 59:55  RHS  31 BEĶERIS BRĪVKALNS Kārlis Goalkeeper in
GK 60:00  RHS  31 BEĶERIS BRĪVKALNS Kārlis Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  BVK  37 MEŽSARGS Kārlis Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
AKO/Baltie Vilki
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

37 MEŽSARGS Kārlis 0 0 0.00 60:00
79 PILSĒTNIEKS Ralfs 0 0 0.00 0:00

HS Rīga
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

31 BEĶERIS BRĪVKALNS Kārlis 0 0 0.00 59:41
40 ROLOVS Deivs Deivids 0 0 0.00 0:00

Team statistics

AKO/Baltie Vilki (BVK) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

5 D VILCĀNS Marks 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

6 F LAVIŅŠ Martins Rodrigo 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F GELDNERS Rihards Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 D VLADSON Nathan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F GRIGAĻŪNS Jānis 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 D SĒJĀNS Artūrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F BĒRZIŅŠ Andrejs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F BINDE Roberts 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 D VIRSNĪTIS Reinis 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F KRASTIŅŠ Verners 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F DŪMIŅŠ Artūrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F MARINAKI Oto 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 D RONIS Gustavs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 D KAZAKS Edgars Adrians 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 D FRĪDENBERGS Aleksandrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

34 F ZALAMANIS Daniels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

55 F BREIKŠS Toms 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

77 F TRASÛNS Patriks 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

91 F PETRIŅŠ Kristofers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

97 F ČERŅAVSKIS Edvards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 5 8 13 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: LAVIŅŠ Rodrigo

HS Rīga (RHS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

7 D ĻEONOVS Aleks Elians 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

20 F ZAĶĪTIS Markuss 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 F BOLTRAMOVIČS Rodions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 D MACKEVICS Dario 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 D KLEMKA Dāvis Sebastians 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

33 D ZVIRGZDIŅŠ Reinis 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

35 F MOTS Toms 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

37 F ANDERSONS Kārlis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

38 F RULLERS Rainers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

41 F KAČNOVS Artūrs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

42 F ČESLIS Kārlis Nauris 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

43 F POĻAKOVS Otto Pauls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

46 F DĀRZIŅŠ Rainers 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

47 D TARVIDS Daniils 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

48 F STRAZDIŅŠ Raivis 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

51 F MATEIKO Ēriks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

53 D PETROVIČS Bruno 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0
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54 D BULĀNS Pēteris 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

55 D FREIMANIS Edijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

56 F BUNKUS Daniels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 4 4 8 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: OZOLS Juris

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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